CSM_D4E-_N_DS_E_6_1
1
Small Sealed Switch
D4E-@N
Slim and Compact Switch with Better
Seal and Ensuring Longer Service
Life than D4E
• Flat springs with an improved lever ratio of the built-in

For the most recent information on models that have been certified for
safety standards, refer to your OMRON website.
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend (Not all combinations are possible. Ask your OMRON representative for details.)
D4E-@@@@@N
(1)(2) (3) (4)
(1) Rated Current
1:  5 A at 125 VAC
(1 A at 125 VAC/30 VDC for model with a
connector)
2: 0.1 A at 125 VAC
(0.1 A at 125 VAC/30 VDC for model with a
connector)
(2) Actuator
A: Roller plunger
B: Crossroller plunger
C: Plunger
D: Sealed roller plunger
E: Sealed crossroller plunger
F: Sealed plunger
G: Roller lever
H: One-way action roller lever
(3) Terminals
00: AC connector
10: DC connector
20: Screw terminals without a cable
21: Screw terminals with a cable (right-hand)
22: Screw terminals with a cable (left-hand)
23: Molded terminals with a cable (right-hand)
24: Molded terminals with a cable (left-hand)
(Cable is S-FLEX VCTF 3 m)
Note: The terminal specifications in model numbers are
not the same for D4E-N and D4E Switches.
Comparison of New and Old Molded
Terminal Models
Model
Location of
lead outlet
D4E-N D4E
Right-hand D4E-@@23N D4E-@@21
Left-hand D4E-@@24N D4E-@@23
(4) Operation Indicator
None: Without operation indicator
L: Neon lamp (250 VAC)
L2: LED (24 VDC)
Note: Only the molded terminal models can be
equipped with an operation indicators.
2
D4E-@N
Ordering Information
Note: 1. When ordering, specify the current type by replacing the blank box of the model number with 0 for AC connector or 1 for DC connector.
2. For the plunger and lever actuator models, the NC and NO terminal indicators are reversed.
3. Models are also available with molded terminals and with molded terminals and operation indicators. Refer to page 8.
Plug
For models with connectors, select one of the specified Cables with Connectors (sockets) from the following table.
Specifications
Approved Standards
Ratings
Type One-touch connector type Screw terminal type
General-purpose Micro load
General-purpose
without cable
Micro load
without cable
General-purpose
with cable
Micro load with
cable
Actuator Model Model Model Model Model Model
Roller plunger D4E-1A@0N D4E-2A10N D4E-1A20N D4E-2A20N D4E-1A21N D4E-2A21N
Crossroller
plunger
D4E-1B@0N D4E-2B10N D4E-1B20N D4E-2B20N D4E-1B21N D4E-2B21N
Plunger D4E-1C@0N D4E-2C@0N D4E-1C20N D4E-2C20N D4E-1C21N D4E-2C21N
Sealed roller
plunger
D4E-1D@0N D4E-2D10N D4E-1D20N D4E-2D20N D4E-1D21N D4E-2D21N
Sealed crossroller
plunger
D4E-1E@0N --- D4E-1E20N D4E-2E20N D4E-1E21N D4E-2E21N
Sealed plunger D4E-1F@0N D4E-2F10N D4E-1F20N D4E-2F20N D4E-1F21N D4E-2F21N
Roller lever D4E-1G@0N D4E-2G10N D4E-1G20N D4E-2G20N D4E-1G21N D4E-2G21N
One-way action
roller lever
D4E-1H00N --- D4E-1H20N D4E-2H20N D4E-1H21N ---
Applicable limit